CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	County of El Dorado Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/				
File #: 09-1004 Version: 1					
Type:		da Item	Status:	Approved	
File created:	7/21/2		In control:	Board Of Supervisors	
On agenda:	8/11/2		Final action:	8/11/2009	
Title:	 Hearing to consider a request submitted by EI Dorado Hills Community Services District (CSD) appealing the denial of Special Use Permit S09-0003 on property identified by APN 125-110-09, consisting of 39.5 acres, in the EI Dorado Hills area; and Planning Services recommending the Board take the following actions: 1) Certify that the project is statutorily exempt from California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15270(a) of the CEQA Guidelines; and 2) Deny the appeal thereby upholding the denial of Special Use Permit S09-0003 by the Planning Commission based on the Findings listed in Attachment 1. (Supervisorial District I) 				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. A - S09-0003A Appeal Form.pdf, 2. B - S09-0003 Planning Commission Minutes 07-09-09.pdf, 3. C - S09-0003 Attachment 1-Findings.pdf, 4. E - S09-0003 Staff Report.pdf, 5. F - Email from Andy Schildt att'd 8-11-09, 6. G - Letter from J. Thomson, 7. H - El Dorado Hills CSD Presentation				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
8/11/2009	1	Board Of Supervisors	Ар	proved	Pass